Huston-Tillotson (5-13, 3-13) -vs- Our Lady of the Lake (10-7, 5-4)
01/10/23 at OLLU Mabee Gymnasium

Date: 01/10/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\:d;;\tz:PrSO Huston-Tillotson 31 40 71

Site: OLLU Mabee Gymnasium Our Lady of the Lake 42 42 84

Referees: Peter Contreras, Eddie Zavala, Jeff Rousseau

Huston-Tillotson 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14 Jimmie Kelly * 36 7-8 2-3 5-6 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 1 21

11  Braxton Lovings % 29 7-16 0-6 2-3 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 16

4 Auston Chatman * 25 2-5 0-2 2-3 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 4 6

12  Faite Williams =3 19 1-9 0-2 4-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6

1 Shannon Robinson * 26 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 4 0 2 0 2 5
Terry Ellis, Jr. 25 24 1-2 2-4 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 7

0 Charles Hallmon 15  3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 1 6

5 Nasir Scott 24 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 2

23  Faybeyon Shelton 3 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 202 26-57 3-16 16-24 4-14 18 18 7 10 0 9 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-34 32.35% 2-12 16.67 % 7-8 87.50 %

Second Half 15-23 65.22 % 1-4 25.00 % 9-16 56.25 %

Total 26-57 45.6 % 3-16 18.8% 16-24 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: O -

Our Lady of the Lake 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Rob Gil * 35 4-7 1-3 5-6 0-4 4 0 2 3 0 1 14

1 Daniel Helterhoff & 30 4-6 0-1 4-7 4-6 10 4 3 2 1 0 12
Tommie Law * 26 5-9 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 4 2 3 0 0 12

5 Ruben Monzon & 37 4-9 1-2 2-4 4-8 12 3 3 9 0 2 11

0 Ellis Jones * 33 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 1 0 0 8

42  Paul Minjoth 16 5-5 4-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 14

15 Oscar Maldonado 10 2-3 2-3 5-8 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 11

4 Sacade Kasamba 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 2

33 Jonathan Sanchez 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

23  Xavier Purnell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

T™M  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-48 10-20 18-27 10-27 37 19 16 20 1 4 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-26 57.69 % 3-10 30.00 % 9-14 64.29 %

Second Half 13-22 59.09 % 7-10 70.00 % 9-13 69.23 %

Total 28-48 58.3 % 10-20 50.0 % 18-27 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 27

Second Chance Points: 6  Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
00:05

Fast Break Points: 4



Huston-Tillotson 31

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jimmie Kelly 17 2-3 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 7
11  Braxton Lovings 12 3-10 0-4 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7
4 Auston Chatman 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12  Faite Williams 19 1-9 0-2 4-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
1 Shannon Robinson 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Terry Ellis, Jr. 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 3
Charles Hallmon 13 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 6
5 Nasir Scott 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
23  Faybeyon Shelton 3 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 11-34 2-12 7-8 3-8 11 9 4 3 0 1 31
32.4% 16.7 % 87.5%
Our Lady of the Lake 42
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Rob Gil 17  2-4 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 6
1 Daniel Helterhoff 15 3-3 0-0 2-3 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 0 8
3 Tommie Law 16 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 4
5 Ruben Monzon 18 3-4 0-1 2-4 2-3 5 0 3 3 0 1 8
Ellis Jones 13 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
42  Paul Minjoth 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
15  Oscar Maldonado 5 1-1 1-1 3-5 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 6
4 Sacade Kasamba 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Jonathan Sanchez 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
23 Xavier Purnell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-26 3-10 9-14 5-18 23 7 8 9 0 1 42

57.7 % 30.0% 64.3 %



Huston-Tillotson 40

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jimmie Kelly 19 5-5 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 14
11  Braxton Lovings 17 4-6 0-2 il=1L 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 9
4 Auston Chatman 19 2-4 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 4 6
12 Faite Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Shannon Robinson 18 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 3 0 2 0 2 5
Terry Ellis, Jr. 11 1-2 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
Charles Hallmon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
5 Nasir Scott 15 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
23  Faybeyon Shelton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 15-23 1-4 9-16 1-6 7 9 3 7 0 8 40
65.2 % 25.0 % 56.3 %
Our Lady of the Lake 42
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Rob Gil 18 2-3 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 8
1 Daniel Helterhoff 15 1-3 0-1 2-4 3-2 5 3 1 1 1 0 4
Tommie Law 10 3-4 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 0 8
5 Ruben Monzon 19 1-5 1-1 0-0 2-5 7 3 0 6 0 1 3
Ellis Jones 20 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 0 5
42  Paul Minjoth 10 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 9
15  Oscar Maldonado 5 1-2 1-2 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
4 Sacade Kasamba 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jonathan Sanchez 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Xavier Purnell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-22 7-10 9-13 5-9 14 12 8 11 1 3 42
59.1 % 70.0 % 69.2 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Huston-Tillotson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Our Lady of the Lake

19:48 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ELLIS
o= REBOUND OFF by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
19:44 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,FAITE 19:23
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,JIMMIE --
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JIMMIE(in the paint) 19:19  2-2
19:00 TURNOVER by LAW, TOMMIE
MISS 3PTR by LOVINGS,BRAXTON 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
18:22 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ELLIS
-- REBOUND OFF by MONZON,RUBEN

FOUL by ROBINSON,SHANNON 18:18
18:18 MISS FT by MONZON,RUBEN
o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:18 MISS FT by MONZON,RUBEN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHANNON o=
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,SHANNON 18:03
o= REBOUND DEF by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
17:55 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MONZON,RUBEN(fastbreak)
o= ASSIST by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by CHATMAN,AUSTON 17:35
o= REBOUND DEF by LAW, TOMMIE
17:24 TURNOVER by MONZON,RUBEN
MISS JUMPER by LOVINGS,BRAXTON 17:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MONZON,RUBEN
16:59 TURNOVER by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,FAITE 16:46
o= REBOUND DEF by GIL,ROB
16:40 TURNOVER by LAW,TOMMIE
GOOD JUMPER by LOVINGS,BRAXTON 16:39 4-4
16:30 TURNOVER by GIL,ROB
MISS 3PTR by LOVINGS,BRAXTON 16:09
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ELLIS
16:01 MISS 3PTR by GIL,ROB

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JIMMIE --
MISS 3PTR by LOVINGS,BRAXTON 15:37
-- REBOUND DEF by LAW, TOMMIE
15:29 4-6 H2 GOOD JUMPER by LAW,TOMMIE

TURNOVER by KELLY,JIMMIE 15:05
SUB IN by HALLMON,CHARLES 15:05
SUB IN by TERRY ELLIS,JR 15:05
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHANNON 15:05
SUB OUT by LOVINGS,BRAXTON 15:05
15:05 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,JONATHAN
15:05 SUB OUT by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
15:01 4-8 H4 GOOD LAYUP by GIL,ROB(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,FAITE 14:36
-- REBOUND DEF by GIL,ROB
FOUL by WILLIAMS,FAITE 14:27
14:23 49 H5 GOOD FT by GIL,ROB
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHANNON 14:15
SUB OUT by CHATMAN,AUSTON 14:15
14:15 SUB IN by MINJOTH,PAUL
14:15 SUB OUT by JONES,ELLIS
13:38 4-10 H6 GOOD FT by GIL,ROB
13:16 FOUL by SANCHEZ,JONATHAN
GOOD FT by KELLY,JIMMIE 13:16 5-10 HS5

GOOD FT by KELLY,JIMMIE 13:16 6-10 H 4



REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHANNON
MISS 3PTR by TERRY ELLIS,JR

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,FAITE

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by LOVINGS,BRAXTON

SUB IN by SCOTT,NASIR

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHANNON

SUB OUT by HALLMON,CHARLES

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,FAITE(in the paint)
FOUL by KELLY,JIMMIE

REBOUND DEF by TERRY ELLIS,JR

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,FAITE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,FAITE

MISS JUMPER by LOVINGS,BRAXTON

STEAL by KELLY,JIMMIE

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,NASIR
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NASIR
MISS 3PTR by LOVINGS,BRAXTON

FOUL by TERRY ELLIS,JR

SUB IN by CHATMAN,AUSTON
SUB OUT by KELLY,JIMMIE

MISS LAYUP by LOVINGS,BRAXTON

GOOD LAYUP by LOVINGS,BRAXTON(in the paint)
FOUL by CHATMAN,AUSTON

SUB IN by HALLMON,CHARLES
SUB OUT by CHATMAN,AUSTON

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,FAITE

6-12

6-14

8-14

9-14
10-14

10-17

10-18
10-19

12-19

12-20
12-21

12-24

H 6

H8

H 6

H5
H4

H7

H8
H9

H7

H8
H9

MISS JUMPER by LAW, TOMMIE
REBOUND OFF by LAW, TOMMIE
MISS JUMPER by LAW, TOMMIE

REBOUND DEF by MONZON,RUBEN
GOOD LAYUP by MINJOTH,PAUL(in the paint)
ASSIST by SANCHEZ,JONATHAN

STEAL by MONZON,RUBEN
GOOD LAYUP by MONZON,RUBEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JONATHAN

FOUL by MINJOTH,PAUL

SUB IN by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
SUB IN by MALDONADO,OSCAR
SUB IN by JONES,ELLIS

SUB OUT by MONZON,RUBEN
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by GIL,ROB

GOOD 3PTR by MINJOTH,PAUL
ASSIST by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,OSCAR
TURNOVER by MALDONADO,OSCAR

REBOUND DEF by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL

MISS FT by MALDONADO,OSCAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MALDONADO,OSCAR
GOOD FT by MALDONADO,OSCAR

SUB IN by PURNELL,XAVIER

SUB OUT by LAW, TOMMIE
TURNOVER by MALDONADO,OSCAR
REBOUND DEF by KASAMBA,SACADE

GOOD FT by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
GOOD FT by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL

SUB IN by MONZON,RUBEN
SUB OUT by MINJOTH,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by MONZON,RUBEN

H 12 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ELLIS



-- ASSIST by MONZON,RUBEN

09:14 FOUL by PURNELL,XAVIER
MISS FT by LOVINGS,BRAXTON 09:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOVINGS,BRAXTON 09:14 13-24 H11
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHANNON 09:14
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,FAITE 09:14
09:02 FOUL by PURNELL,XAVIER
TURNOVER by HALLMON,CHARLES 08:50
SUB IN by KELLY,JIMMIE 08:50
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHANNON 08:50
08:43 TURNOVER by MONZON,RUBEN
GOOD LAYUP by LOVINGS,BRAXTON(in the paint) 08:33 15-24 H9
08:26 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ELLIS
-- REBOUND OFF by MONZON,RUBEN
FOUL by HALLMON,CHARLES 08:18
08:18 MISS FT by MALDONADO,OSCAR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:18 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by MALDONADO,OSCAR
08:18 SUB IN by GIL,ROB
08:18 SUB OUT by PURNELL,XAVIER
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JIMMIE 08:07
= REBOUND DEF by JONES,ELLIS
07:55 TURNOVER by MONZON,RUBEN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,FAITE 07:53
SUB OUT by KELLY,JIMMIE 07:53
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,FAITE 07:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:23 SUB IN by KASAMBA,SACADE
07:23 SUB IN by LAW, TOMMIE
07:23 SUB OUT by MALDONADO,OSCAR
07:23 SUB OUT by JONES,ELLIS
GOOD LAYUP by HALLMON,CHARLES(in the paint) 07:22 17-25 H8
07:08 17-27 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LAW,TOMMIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HALLMON,CHARLES(in the paint) 06:53 19-27 H8

ASSIST by SCOTT,NASIR --
06:33 19-29 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GIL,ROB(in the paint)

06:19 FOUL by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
SUB IN by KELLY,JIMMIE 06:19
SUB OUT by HALLMON,CHARLES 06:19
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,FAITE 06:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL by LOVINGS,BRAXTON 06:01
SUB IN by HALLMON,CHARLES 06:01
SUB OUT by LOVINGS,BRAXTON 06:01
05:47 MISS 3PTR by KASAMBA,SACADE
== REBOUND OFF by KASAMBA,SACADE
05:35 MISS 3PTR by GIL,ROB

REBOUND DEF by HALLMON,CHARLES ==
GOOD 3PTR by TERRY ELLIS,JR 05:20 22-29 H7
ASSIST by HALLMON,CHARLES ==
05:06 22-31 H9 GOOD JUMPER by KASAMBA,SACADE

SUB IN by SHELTON,FAYBEYON 04:38
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NASIR 04:38

04:27 MISS 3PTR by LAW,TOMMIE
REBOUND DEF by HALLMON,CHARLES --

04:23 FOUL by KASAMBA,SACADE
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,FAYBEYON 04:10
REBOUND OFF by HALLMON,CHARLES =
GOOD LAYUP by HALLMON,CHARLES(in the paint) 04:06 24-31 H7

03:52 24-33 H9 GOOD LAYUP by MONZON,RUBEN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by LAW,TOMMIE



MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,FAYBEYON

FOUL by HALLMON,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,FAYBEYON

GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,FAYBEYON(in the paint)
ASSIST by TERRY ELLIS,JR

GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,JIMMIE

ASSIST by TERRY ELLIS,JR

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,FAYBEYON

FOUL by WILLIAMS,FAITE

SUB IN by SCOTT,NASIR
SUB OUT by SHELTON,FAYBEYON

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,FAITE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,FAITE
SUB IN by LOVINGS,BRAXTON
SUB OUT by TERRY ELLIS,JR

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,FAITE

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NASIR
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,FAITE

26-33

26-35

29-35

29-37

29-38
29-39

30-39
31-39

31-42

H7

H9

H6

H8

H9
H 10

H9
H8

H11

REBOUND DEF by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL

MISS FT by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL

SUB IN by JONES,ELLIS
SUB OUT by KASAMBA,SACADE

GOOD JUMPER by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
ASSIST by MONZON,RUBEN

GOOD LAYUP by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MONZON,RUBEN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ELLIS

GOOD FT by MONZON,RUBEN
GOOD FT by MONZON,RUBEN

SUB IN by MALDONADO,OSCAR
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by LAW, TOMMIE

SUB OUT by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
FOUL by SANCHEZ,JONATHAN

SUB IN by MINJOTH,PAUL

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,JONATHAN
GOOD 3PTR by MALDONADO,OSCAR
ASSIST by GIL,ROB

REBOUND DEF by GIL,ROB
MISS 3PTR by MONZON,RUBEN

REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,OSCAR

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Huston-Tillotson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Our Lady of the Lake
SUB IN by SCOTT,NASIR 20:00
SUB IN by TERRY ELLIS,JR 20:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,FAITE 20:00
SUB OUT by LOVINGS,BRAXTON 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by TERRY ELLIS,JR(in the paint) 19:45 33-42 H9
ASSIST by KELLY,JIMMIE ==

19:39 TURNOVER by MONZON,RUBEN
STEAL by CHATMAN,AUSTON 19:37
GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,AUSTON(in the paint) 19:34 35-42 H7
ASSIST by KELLY,JIMMIE ==

19:27 TURNOVER by MONZON,RUBEN
STEAL by ROBINSON,SHANNON 19:25
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,SHANNON 19:23

== REBOUND DEF by MONZON,RUBEN

19:15 35-44 H9 GOOD JUMPER by LAW,TOMMIE

TURNOVER by KELLY,JIMMIE 18:43



18:13 35-47 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ELLIS
-- ASSIST by LAW,TOMMIE

GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,JIMMIE 17:46 37-47 H 10
17:22 MISS LAYUP by MONZON,RUBEN
= REBOUND OFF by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
17:07 MISS LAYUP by MONZON,RUBEN
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHANNON =
17:01 FOUL by LAW,TOMMIE
MISS FT by TERRY ELLIS,JR 17:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TERRY ELLIS,JR 17:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
SUB IN by LOVINGS,BRAXTON 17:01
SUB OUT by KELLY,JIMMIE 17:01
16:58 TURNOVER by GIL,ROB
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NASIR(in the paint) 16:37 39-47 H8

16:26 39-49 H 10 GOOD DUNK by LAW,TOMMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JONES,ELLIS

16:09 FOUL by LAW,TOMMIE
GOOD FT by TERRY ELLIS,JR 16:09 40-49 HO9
GOOD FT by TERRY ELLIS,JR 16:09 41-49 HS8
SUB IN by KELLY,JIMMIE 16:09
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHANNON 16:09
16:09 SUB IN by MALDONADO,OSCAR
16:09 SUB OUT by LAW, TOMMIE
15:48 TURNOVER by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
STEAL by CHATMAN,AUSTON 15:46
15:42 FOUL by MONZON,RUBEN
GOOD FT by KELLY,JIMMIE 15:42 42-49 H7
GOOD FT by KELLY,JIMMIE 15:42 43-49 H6
SUB IN by HALLMON,CHARLES 15:42
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NASIR 15:42

15:30 43-52 H9 GOOD 3PTR by MALDONADO,OSCAR
-- ASSIST by JONES,ELLIS

GOOD LAYUP by LOVINGS,BRAXTON(in the paint) 15:19 45-52 H7
14:57 MISS LAYUP by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MONZON,RUBEN
14:53 MISS LAYUP by MONZON,RUBEN

= REBOUND OFF by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
14:49 45-54 H9 GOOD LAYUP by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,JIMMIE 14:42 48-54 H6
14:36 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by SCOTT,NASIR 14:36

SUB OUT by CHATMAN,AUSTON 14:36
14:36 SUB IN by MINJOTH,PAUL
14:36 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,JONATHAN
14:36 SUB OUT by MONZON,RUBEN
14:36 SUB OUT by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL

14:25 48-57 H9 GOOD 3PTR by MINJOTH,PAUL
-- ASSIST by JONES,ELLIS

MISS LAYUP by TERRY ELLIS,JR 14:16
-- REBOUND DEF by GIL,ROB
14:11 TURNOVER by GIL,ROB
STEAL by HALLMON,CHARLES 14:09
TURNOVER by HALLMON,CHARLES 14:06
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHANNON 14:04
SUB OUT by HALLMON,CHARLES 14:04

13:48 48-60 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MINJOTH,PAUL
= ASSIST by JONES,ELLIS
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JIMMIE(in the paint) 13:22 50-60 H 10
FOUL by TERRY ELLIS,JR 13:07
13:07 50-61 H 11 GOOD FT by MALDONADO,OSCAR



REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NASIR
SUB IN by CHATMAN,AUSTON
SUB OUT by TERRY ELLIS,JR

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,SHANNON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHANNON
TURNOVER by SCOTT,NASIR

FOUL by LOVINGS,BRAXTON

FOUL by ROBINSON,SHANNON

STEAL by CHATMAN,AUSTON

GOOD LAYUP by LOVINGS,BRAXTON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
FOUL by ROBINSON,SHANNON

MISS FT by ROBINSON,SHANNON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,SHANNON
STEAL by ROBINSON,SHANNON
MISS 3PTR by LOVINGS,BRAXTON

STEAL by CHATMAN,AUSTON
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JIMMIE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JIMMIE

FOUL by LOVINGS,BRAXTON

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,NASIR

GOOD LAYUP by LOVINGS,BRAXTON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LOVINGS,BRAXTON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by CHATMAN,AUSTON
GOOD FT by CHATMAN,AUSTON
MISS FT by CHATMAN,AUSTON

13:07 50-62 H 12 GOOD FT by MALDONADO,OSCAR

13:07
13:07
13:07
13:07
13:07
13:07
13:07
13:02
12:29
12:23
12:09
12:01
11:48
11:47
11:45

11:43
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
10:49
10:49
10:49
10:35
10:33
10:27
10:21
10:19
10:17
10:13
09:44
09:40
09:38
09:38
09:38
09:38
09:37
09:01
08:41
08:20
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:41
07:36
07:34
07:19
07:06
07:06
07:06
07:06

52-62 H 10
54-62 H8
54-63 HO9
54-64 H 10
55-64 HO9
57-64 H7
57-66 HO9
59-66 H7
60-66 H6
61-66 HS5
62-66 H4

MISS FT by MALDONADO,OSCAR

SUB IN by MONZON,RUBEN

SUB IN by LAW, TOMMIE

SUB OUT by MINJOTH,PAUL

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by MALDONADO,OSCAR

FOUL by LAW,TOMMIE

TURNOVER by LAW,TOMMIE

GOOD FT by LAW, TOMMIE
GOOD FT by LAW, TOMMIE

SUB IN by MINJOTH,PAUL

SUB IN by KASAMBA,SACADE
SUB OUT by MALDONADO, OSCAR
SUB OUT by GIL,ROB

FOUL by KASAMBA,SACADE

TURNOVER by MONZON,RUBEN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ELLIS
TURNOVER by JONES,ELLIS

MISS 3PTR by LAW, TOMMIE

FOUL by KASAMBA,SACADE
SUB IN by GIL,ROB

SUB IN by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
SUB OUT by KASAMBA,SACADE
SUB OUT by MINJOTH,PAUL

TURNOVER by MONZON,RUBEN

REBOUND DEF by MONZON,RUBEN
GOOD LAYUP by LAW, TOMMIE(in the paint)

FOUL by MONZON,RUBEN
MISS 3PTR by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL

REBOUND OFF by MONZON,RUBEN
TURNOVER by MONZON,RUBEN

FOUL by LAW,TOMMIE



MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,AUSTON

REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,SHANNON

GOOD DUNK by CHATMAN,AUSTON(in the paint)

ASSIST by SCOTT,NASIR

GOOD LAYUP by LOVINGS,BRAXTON(in the paint)

FOUL by CHATMAN,AUSTON

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHANNON
MISS 3PTR by CHATMAN,AUSTON

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHANNON
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,SHANNON

FOUL by ROBINSON,SHANNON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by HALLMON,CHARLES
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHANNON

MISS FT by SCOTT,NASIR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SCOTT,NASIR

TURNOVER by KELLY,JIMMIE
SUB IN by TERRY ELLIS,JR

SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHANNON
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NASIR

SUB OUT by HALLMON,CHARLES

GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,JIMMIE
FOUL by TERRY ELLIS,JR

MISS 3PTR by LOVINGS,BRAXTON

STEAL by LOVINGS,BRAXTON
TURNOVER by LOVINGS,BRAXTON

FOUL by CHATMAN,AUSTON

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,SHANNON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,SHANNON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:06
07:06
06:50
06:41
06:41

06:33
06:19
06:05
05:46
05:46
05:46

05:23

05:10
05:06
05:04
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:36
04:36

04:36

04:36
04:26
04:24
04:24
04:24
04:24
03:52
03:42
03:24
03:17
03:15
03:15
03:01
02:35
02:34
02:19
02:17
01:53
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:35
01:06

00:53

62-68

64-68

66-68

66-69

66-70

66-73

68-73

68-74
68-75

68-76
70-76
70-79

H6

H 4

H2

H3

H4

H7

H5

H6
H7

H8
H6
H9

REBOUND DEF by MONZON,RUBEN
SUB IN by MINJOTH,PAUL

SUB OUT by LAW, TOMMIE

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ELLIS

BLOCK by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL

FOUL by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL

GOOD FT by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
MISS FT by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
MISS LAYUP by MONZON,RUBEN

STEAL by GIL,ROB

GOOD FT by GIL,ROB
MISS FT by GIL,ROB

FOUL by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by MONZON,RUBEN
GOOD 3PTR by GIL,ROB
ASSIST by MINJOTH,PAUL

FOUL by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by GIL,ROB
GOOD FT by GIL,ROB

REBOUND DEF by MONZON,RUBEN
TURNOVER by MONZON,RUBEN

STEAL by MINJOTH,PAUL
MISS LAYUP by GIL,ROB
REBOUND OFF by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL

MISS FT by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by MONZON,RUBEN
ASSIST by GIL,ROB



MISS FT by KELLY,JIMMIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KELLY,JIMMIE

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,SHANNON

00:50
00:50
00:50
00:23
00:15
00:14
00:05

71-79 H8
71-81 H 10

71-84 H 13

FOUL by MONZON,RUBEN

GOOD LAYUP by GIL,ROB(in the paint)

STEAL by MONZON,RUBEN
GOOD 3PTR by MINJOTH,PAUL
ASSIST by HELTERHOFF,DANIEL



